
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

PART A--contirvued 

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "REOOGNIZED CERTIlI'IOATE" 

Oolumnl 

Name 

Downey, David Gladstone, B.E. 

Dowrick, Bernard George, B.E. 
Doyle, Lonis Cronin, A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Drew, William Arthur Henry, A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Drewry, Charles," A.M.LMech.E. 

Drewry,JamesJoseph,A.M.LMech.E.,A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Drummond, Ronald George, A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Duffield, Bruce Dudley, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Duffill, Walter Charles, M.LC.E., A.M.LMech.E., 

M.N.Z.LE. 
du Fresne, Eric Peter, A.M.I.E.E. 

Duncan, Robert, A.O.S.M. 
Duncan, William Munro, B.E. (Hons.), A.M.LC.E. 
Dunn, Geoffrey Gladstone, B.E. 
Dunn, William Brian, B.E. 
Dunning, Donald James, A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.LStruct.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Dyhrberg, Alfred, B.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. .. 
Earle, Laurence Edward, A.M.N.Z.LE. .. 
Edgar, George Thomas, M.LE.E., M.N.Z.I.E. .. 
Edgcumbe, George Aubrey Valletort, B.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Edwards, Alfred Thomas, A.M.I.Mech.E. 

Edwards, Wilfred Price, A.M.I.Struct.E., 
A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Egan, Brian, B.E., A.M.LE.E. 

Eggers, Henry William Tamate, A.M.LE.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Elam, Claude Herbert, B.Sc. (Eng.), A.M.LC.E., 
A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Elliffe, Henry William, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Ellis, Arthur Eric, B.Sc. (Eng.) 
Ellis, Cecil Maurice, B.Sc. (Eng). 
Ellis, Robert Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. .. 

Emmett, Sefton Thom;s Alva, B.Sc., A.M.LE.E. 
Emms," Arthur George, A.M.LE.E. 
Evans, Hugh Edgar, B.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Evans, Paul Glendwr, B.E., M.Sc., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Evans, William Victor, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Fairbairn, Vincent, B.E., A.M.LE.E., A.M.LMech.E. 
Fairmaid, Allan John, B.Sc., M.LC.E., M.I.Mech.E., 

M.N.Z.LE. 
Falconer, Bruce Halcro, B.E., Ph.D., p.LC. 
]'alkner, Harold William, A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Farquhar, Hugh Russell, B.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Featherstone, William, A.M.I.Mech.E. .. 
Fellows, Alwyn Graham, B.E., D.LC. 
Fendall, Derek John Walpole .. 
Fenwick, Christopher Evelyn, M.Sc., B.E., M.LE.E., 

A.M.I.C.E., A.M.LMech.E., M.N.Z.LE. 
Ferriday, Edmund Grieves, B.Sc. (Eng.), 

M.LStruct.E. 
Ferry, Alan Graham, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Finlayson, Eric George, A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Firth, Cyril Wilfred, M.Sc., A.M.LC.E., M.N.Z.LE. 

Fish, Robert Percy, A.M.LC.E., M.N.Z.LE. 
Fisher, Sydney Musgrave, B.Sc., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Fisher, Walter Malcolm, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Fitt, Frank Herbert, A.M.LE.E. 
Flynn, Edward Allan, B.E., A.M.LC.E. 
Fookes, Robert William John, B.E., B.Sc., 

A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Forbes, Bruce Douglas, B.E., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Ford, James, B.E., A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Ford, John Norman, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Forsyth, Andrew Eric, B.E., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Forsyth, John Cossar, B.Sc., M.LE.E., M.N.Z.LE. 

Fougere, James Rodney, A.M.N.Z.LE. " 

Fraemohs, Mogens Ebbe, M.Sc., B.E., B.A., 
A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Franklin, Owen Percy, A.M.LE.E. 
Franklin, Raymond Jackson, B.E., A.M.LE.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Fraser, Charles.William, A.M.LC.E., A.M.N.Z.LE. 
Fraser, Frederick George 
Fraser, Peter Edward, B.E., A.M.LC.E., 

A.M.N.Z.LE. 

Oolumn 2 

Address I 0:::: I 
Registration 

CareofRalphP. Worley, Consulting Engineer, I 4/12/53 
Auckland 

New Zealand Railways, Auckland 
City Engineer's Office, Auckland .. 
City Engineer's Office, Dunedin 

Auckland Farmers' Freezing Co., C.P.O. Box 
90, Auckland 

P.O. Box 1633, Auckland 
Hawke's Bay Catchment Board, Napier 

City Council, Auckland .. 

Public Trust Building, Moray Place, Dunedin 

Central Hawke's Bay Electrio Power Board, 
Waipnkurau 

City Engineer's Office, Hamilton .. 
Ministry of Works, In vercargill 
City Engineer's Office, Dunedin 
Steel Fabricators and Galvanizers Ltd., Petone 
Ohinemuri County Council, Paeroa 

Drainage Board, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
P.O. Box 513, Dunedin " 
Nelson Catchment Board, Nelson 

Ministry of Works, Hydro.electric Design 
Office, Wellington 

P:O. Box 5054, Wellington 

State Hydro-electrio Department, PalmerstOli 
North 

Department of Agriculture, Box 2298, Welling­
ton 

Ministry of Works, Hydro-electrio Design 
Office, Wellington 

Rodney County Council, Warkworth 
Otago Central Electric Power Board, Alexandra 
Arthur Ellis and Co. Ltd., Dunedin 
Ministry of Works, Government Architect's 

Branch, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Manawatu Catchment Board, Palmerston 

North 
Certified Concrete Ltd., Wellington 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Harbour Board, Greymouth 

Ministry of Works, Wellington 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 
Box 296, Palmerston North 
Andrews and Beaven Ltd., Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Roxburgh 
Ministry of Works, Te Teko 
Canterbury Engineering Co., Christchurch .. 

51 Bay Road, St. Heliers, Auckland 

Ministry of Works, Timaru 
Care of Post Office, Taieri 
Waterworks Engineer's Department, Town 

Hall, Auckland 
Borough Council, Hastings 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 

Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Glenside, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Roxburgh 
Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of 

Works, Wellington 
Manson, Seward, and Stanton, Box 188, 

Christchurch 
Harbour Board, New Plymouth 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 
Transport Department, Wellington 

Municipal Electricity Department, P.O. Box 
526, Christchurch 

Care of Bridges and Milward, C.lILL. Bldg., 
Timaru 

Care of W. H. Price and Son Ltd., P.O. Box 
1084, Christchurch 

Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, 

Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
Union Bank Buildings, Vulcan Lane, Auckland 
Borough Council, Papatoetoe 

22/12/52 
26/3/53 
17/7/45 

19/2/47 

13/8/40 
9/9/32 

18/4/47 

31/3/38 

28/11/51 

23/11/51 
29/11/50 
14/12/53 
24/11/52 

1/3/50 

15/1/41 
6/1/38 

16/10/25 
7/10/48 

28/2/50 

7/11/44 

10/3/54 

13/9/46 

9/12/47 

16/9/52 
23/7/28 
10/3/37 
2/12/40 

11/3/48 
23/11/50 

30/4/45 
4/2/47 

31/3/53 

17/7/45 
16/10/25 

8/3/54 
9/12/26 

25/11/53 
2/5/46 

26/11/53 
27/11/53 

30/7/47 

5/5/33 

6/12/48 
6/1/38 

25/6/36 

18/8/30 
8/12/52 

24/1/31 
22/3/29 
24/8/45 

30/11/51 

21/2/49 

11/8/37 
24/4/50 
17/8/31 

25/5/27 

26/11/52 

23/2/50 

13/8/52 
13/12/49 

8/8/45 
15/8/40 

24/11/50 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Oolumn 4 

Qualillcations 

Mechanical, 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 

Mining. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 

Structural. 

Electrical. 

Eleotrical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

685. 

Electrical and Mechanical. 
Civil and Mechanical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 

Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical and ¥echanical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 


