PART A—continued

Registered by Examination or by "Recognized Certificate"

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Name	Address	Date of Registration	Qualifications
Downey, David Gladstone, B.E.	Care of Ralph P. Worley, Consulting Engineer,	4/12/53	Civil.
	Auckland	00/10/50	0::1
Dowrick, Bernard George, B.E Doyle, Louis Cronin, A.M.N.Z.I.E	New Zealand Railways, Auckland City Engineer's Office, Auckland	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Civil. Civil.
Drew, William Arthur Henry, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Engineer's Office, Dunedin	17/7/45	Civil.
Drewry, Charles, A.M.I.Mech.E	Auckland Farmers' Freezing Co., C.P.O. Box 90, Auckland	19/2/47	Mechanical _a
Drewry, James Joseph, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Drummond, Ronald George, A.M.I.C.E.,	P.O. Box 1633, Auckland Hawke's Bay Catchment Board, Napier	$13/8/40 \\ 9/9/32$	Mechanical. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Duffield, Bruce Dudley, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	City Council, Auckland	18/4/47	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Duffill, Walter Charles, M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Mech.E.,	Public Trust Building, Moray Place, Dunedin	31/3/38	Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. du Fresne, Eric Peter, A.M.I.E.E.	Central Hawke's Bay Electric Power Board,	28/11/51	Electrical.
Duncan, Robert, A.O.S.M.	Waipukurau City Engineer's Office, Hamilton	$\frac{23}{11}\frac{51}{50}$	Mining.
Duncan, William Munro, B.E. (Hons.), A.M.I.C.E. Dunn, Geoffrey Gladstone, B.E.	Ministry of Works, Invercargill	$29/11/50 \\ 14/12/53$	Civil. Civil.
Dunn, William Brian, B.E.	Steel Fabricators and Galvanizers Ltd., Petone	24/11/52	Electrical.
Dunning, Donald James, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ohinemuri County Council, Paeroa	1/3/50	Civil.
Dyhrberg, Alfred, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Drainage Board, Christchurch	15/1/41	Civil.
Earle, Laurence Edward, A.M.N.Z.I.E Edgar, George Thomas, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, WellingtonP.O. Box 513, Dunedin	6/1/38 16/10/25	Civil. Electrical.
Edgcumbe, George Aubrey Valletort, B.E.,	Nelson Catchment Board, Nelson	7/10/48	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Edwards, Alfred Thomas, A.M.I.Mech.E.	Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design Office, Wellington	28/2/50	Mechanical.
Edwards, Wilfred Price, A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	P.O. Box 5054, Wellington	7/11/44	Structural.
Egan, Brian, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Palmerston North	10/3/54	Electrical.
Eggers, Henry William Tamate, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Department of Agriculture, Box 2298, Welling- ton	13/9/46	Electrical.
Elam, Claude Herbert, B.Sc. (Eng.), A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design Office, Wellington	9/12/47	Civil.
Elliffe, Henry William, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Ellis, Arthur Eric, B.Sc. (Eng.)	Rodney County Council, Warkworth Otago Central Electric Power Board, Alexandra	$ \begin{array}{c c} 16/9/52 \\ 23/7/28 \end{array} $	Civil. Electrical.
Ellis, Cecil Maurice, B.Sc. (Eng). Ellis, Robert Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Arthur Ellis and Co. Ltd., Dunedin Ministry of Works, Government Architect's	$\begin{array}{c c} 23/1/28 \\ 10/3/37 \\ 2/12/40 \end{array}$	Electrical. Electrical.
•	Branch, Wellington		
Emmett, Sefton Thomas Alva, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. Emms, Arthur George, A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	11/3/48 23/11/50	Electrical. Electrical.
Evans, Hugh Edgar, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	30/4/45	Electrical.
Evans, Paul Glendwr, B.E., M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Manawatu Catchment Board, Palmerston North	4/2/47	Civil.
Evans, William Victor, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Fairbairn, Vincent, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.I.Mech.E.	Certified Concrete Ltd., Wellington Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	31/3/53 17/7/45	Civil. Electrical and Mechanical
Fairmaid, Allan John, B.Sc., M.I.C.E., M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Harbour Board, Greymouth	16/10/25	Civil and Mechanical.
Falconer, Bruce Halcro, B.E., Ph.D., D.I.C.	Ministry of Works, Wellington	8/3/54	Civil.
Falkner, Harold William, A.M.N.Z.I.E	City Engineer's Office, Wellington Box 296, Palmerston North	9/12/26 25/11/53	Civil. Civil.
Featherstone, William, A.M.I.Mech.E	Andrews and Beaven Ltd., Christchurch	2/5/46	Mechanical.
Fellows, Alwyn Graham, B.E., D.I.C	Ministry of Works, Roxburgh Ministry of Works, Te Teko	26/11/53 27/11/53	Civil. Civil.
Fenwick, Christopher Evelyn, M.Sc., B.E., M.I.E.E.,	Canterbury Engineering Co., Christchurch	30/7/47	Electrical and Mechanical
A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Ferriday, Edmund Grieves, B.Sc. (Eng.),	51 Bay Road, St. Heliers, Auckland	5/5/33	Civil.
M.I.Struct.E. Ferry, Alan Graham, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Timaru	6/12/48	Civil.
Finlayson, Eric George, A.M.N.Z.I.E Firth, Cyril Wilfred, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of Post Office, Taieri Waterworks Engineer's Department, Town	6/1/38 25/6/36	Civil. Civil.
Fish, Robert Percy, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Fisher, Sydney Musgrave, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	Hall, Auckland Borough Council, Hastings Ministry of Works, Mangakino		Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Ž.I.E.			
Fisher, Walter Malcolm, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Fitt, Frank Herbert, A.M.I.E.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington Glenside, Wellington	24/1/31 22/3/29	Civil. Electrical.
Flynn, Edward Allan, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. Fookes, Robert William John, B.E., B.Sc.,	Ministry of Works, Roxburgh Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of	24/8/45	Civil. Civil.
A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Forbes, Bruce Douglas, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Works, Wellington Manson, Seward, and Stanton, Box 188,	21/2/49	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Ford, James, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Christehurch Harbour Board, New Plymouth	11/8/37	Civil.
Ford, John Norman, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E Forsyth, Andrew Eric, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Christehurch Transport Department, Wellington	24/4/50 17/8/31	Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Forsyth, John Cossar, B.Sc., M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Municipal Electricity Department, P.O. Box 526, Christchurch	25/5/27	Electrical.
Fougere, James Rodney, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Care of Bridges and Milward, C.M.L. Bldg., Timaru	26/11/52	Civil.
Fraemohs, Mogens Ebbe, M.Sc., B.E., B.A., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of W. H. Price and Son Ltd., P.O. Box 1084, Christchurch	23/2/50	Mechanical.
Franklin, Owen Percy, A.M.I.E.E	Ministry of Works, Wellington Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board,	$\frac{13/8/52}{13/12/49}$	Electrical. Electrical and Mechanical
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Fraser, Charles William, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Ministry of Works, Hamilton	8/8/45	Civil.
Fraser, Frederick George	Union Bank Buildings, Vulcan Lane, Auckland	15/8/40	Civil.